FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



101759643

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	RECORDA	TION FORM COVE PATENTS ONLY	R SHEET		
TO: The Commissioner of	f Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached	l original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies)	
Submission Type	MPD Tracellaria.	Conveyance Type	ongina accam	onico) or sopytico).	
⊠ New	5-31-01		☐ Security A	greement	
Resubmission (Nor	n-Recordation)	License	☐ Change of	f Name	
Correction of PTO	Error	☐ Merger	Other		
Reel#	Frame #		U.S. Govern	nment	
Corrective Docume	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(For Use	ONLY by U.S. Gov	vernment Agencies)	
Reel#	Frame #	☐ Departr	nental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party(ie	es)	☐ Mark if additional nam	es of conveying	parties attached Execution Date	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\A(\(\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			Month Day Year 05 29 2001	
Name (line 1) Ste	even W. Fisher			05 29 2001	
Name (line 2)					
Second Party				Execution Date	
	gh E. McLoone			Month Day Year 05 29 2001	
710	gii 2. mozoone				
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party		☐ Mark if addi	tional names of i	receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Mic	crosoft Corporation			If document to be recorded	
Name (line 2)				is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1) On	e Microsoft Way			representative is attached.	
				(Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Re	dmond	WA		98052	
/\daiess \\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	City	State/Country	L	Zip Code	
Domestic Represe	ntative Name and A		he first Receivin	g Party only.	
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

06/25/2001 LMUELLER 00000198 190733 29142617

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

> **PATENT** REEL: 011917 FRAME: 0542

Name Pamela I. Banner Address (line 1) BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. Address (line 2) 1001 G Street N.W. Address (line 3) Eleventh Floor Address (line 4) Washington, D. C. 20001-4597 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments Application Number(s) or Patent Number (s) Mark if additional numbers attached. Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: # 19-0733	FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	В	Page 2		partment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT
Address (line 1) BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. Address (line 2) 1001 G Street N.W. Address (line 3) Eleventh Floor Address (line 4) Washington, D. C. 20001-4597 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached. Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number or the Patent Application was worth a patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number of PCT	Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telepho	ne Number (202)	508-9100
Address (line 2) 1001 G Street N.W. Address (line 3) Eleventh Floor Address (line 4) Washington, D. C. 20001-4597 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached. Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT Only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Method of Payment: Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Name	Pamela I. Banner			
Address (line 3) Eleventh Floor Address (line 4) Washington, D. C. 20001-4597 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached. Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application number as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Method of Payment: Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Address (line 1)	BANNER & WITCOF	F, LTD.		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Address (line 2)	1001 G Street N.W.			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Address (line 3)	Eleventh Floor			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Address (line 4)	Washington, D. C. 20	0001-4597		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT Only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Pages			conveyance documer	# 4
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT Only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Application Nur	nber(s) or Patent N	umber(s)	Mark if additional numl	pers attached.
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT		• •	r or the Patent Number (DO NOT		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	29 142 f this document is being	filed together with a new Pa	tent Application, enter the date th		Month Day Year
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. PCT					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Enter PC <u>only if</u> a l	T application number J.S. Application			
Method of Payment: Enclosed ☐ Deposit Account ☒ Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Number of Prop	erties Enter th	e total number of propertie	s involved. #	1
Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Fee Amount	Fee Amo	unt for Properties Listed (3	7 CFR 3.41): \$ [40
# [Deposit Acc	ount		_	
	Enter for payn	• •	•		19-0733
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No		Authoriz	ation to charge additional f	ees:	Yes No 🗌
Statement and Signature	Statement and S	Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	attached co	py is a true copy of the			
Robert S. Katz, Reg. No. 36,402	Robert S. Katz. Reg.	No. 36,402	7218Of	<	13161
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			Signature		Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>Steven W. Fisher and Hugh E. McLoone</u> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of Edmonds, Washington and Bellevue, Washington, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "<u>PORTION OF AN ELECTRONIC MOUSE</u>" and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

	Date 5/21/1 Inventor: Steven W. Fisher
	STATE OF Washington) COUNTY OF King) ss
	On this 212 day of, 2001, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Steven W. Fisher to me known and known to me to be the persons of those names, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument,
	and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed. (SEAL) Notary Public Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
N. C. A.	Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011917 FRAME: 0544

Date 5/29/01 Inventor: Hugh m from
Hugh E. McLoone
STATE OF Washington)
STATE OF Washington) COUNTY OF King) SS
On this 2 Mday of, 2001, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Hugh E. McLoone to me known and known to me to be the persons of those names, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed. (SEAL) Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
The state of the s

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/31/2001

13797.00056